

Sumner County Emergency Services Repaving

Sumner County

CSDG Project No.: 18-129-01

Prepared By: CSDG

Bid Opening: 6-25-2020, 10:00 am (local time)

BID TAB

BID ITEMS		ENGINEER ESTIMATE				CHARLES DEWESEE CONSTRUCTION, INC				ROGERS GROUP, INC				SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY				
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Per Unit	Total Cost	Qty	Unit	Per Unit	Total Cost	On Bid Form	Qty	Unit	Per Unit	Total Cost	Qty	Unit	Per Unit	Total Cost
BASE BID ITEMS																		
1	Construction Layout		LS		\$0.00	1	LS	\$1,775.75	\$1,775.75	\$1,775.75	1	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	Mobilization		LS		\$0.00	1	LS	\$7,460.67	\$7,460.67	\$7,460.67	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Removal of Structures & Obstructions		LS		\$0.00	1	LS	\$3,322.92	\$3,322.92	\$3,322.92	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Placing & Spreading Topsoil		CY		\$0.00	92	CY	\$16.18	\$1,488.56	\$1,483.63	122	CY	\$26.00	\$3,172.00	100	CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
5	Stripping and Stockpile of Topsoil		CY		\$0.00	92	CY	\$16.05	\$1,476.60	\$1,471.71	40	CY	\$23.00	\$920.00	100	CY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
6	Road and Drainage Excavation (Unclassified)		CY		\$0.00	1405	CY	\$29.14	\$40,941.70	\$40,932.25	1100	CY	\$29.75	\$32,725.00	2500	CY	\$28.00	\$70,000.00
7	Asphalt Removal & Milling		CY		\$0.00	512	CY	\$51.29	\$26,260.48	\$26,256.89	250	CY	\$25.50	\$6,375.00	50	CY	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk Removal		SY		\$0.00	18	SY	\$76.94	\$1,384.92	\$1,417.49	21	SY	\$45.00	\$945.00	10	SY	\$75.00	\$750.00
9	Mineral Aggregate Base, Type A Base, Grading D		TN		\$0.00	2720.00	TN	\$29.99	\$81,572.80	\$81,560.55	1700.00	TN	\$23.00	\$39,100.00	2900.00	TN	\$38.00	\$110,200.00
10	6" Reinforced Concrete		SY		\$0.00	273.00	SY	\$58.05	\$15,847.65	\$15,868.48	315.00	SY	\$63.00	\$19,845.00	370.00	SY	\$80.00	\$29,600.00
11	Bituminous Base Course (B-Modified)		TN		\$0.00	440	TN	\$73.55	\$32,362.00	\$32,386.01	500	TN	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	475	TN	\$115.00	\$54,625.00
12	Bituminous Material for Prime Coat (PC)		TN		\$0.00	5	TN	\$1,778.94	\$8,894.70	\$8,972.44	5	TN	\$1,150.00	\$5,865.00	5	TN	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat (TC)		TN		\$0.00	4	TN	\$1,550.18	\$6,200.72	\$6,130.19	3	TN	\$725.00	\$2,030.00	2	TN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	ACS Mix (411-D or 411-E)		TN		\$0.00	883	TN	\$80.90	\$71,434.70	\$71,473.65	1100	TN	\$88.00	\$96,800.00	1060	TN	\$126.00	\$133,560.00
15	Full Depth Reclamation (pulverization and cement treatment)		CY		\$0.00	0.0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	667.0	CY	\$81.50	\$54,360.50	0.0	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	4" Sidewalk w/ Turn Down Curb		SF		\$0.00	12	SF	\$129.41	\$1,552.92	\$1,505.47	170	SF	\$5.50	\$935.00	70	SF	\$26.00	\$1,820.00
17	Pavement Marking (4" Line)		LF		\$0.00	3248	LF	\$0.54	\$1,753.92	\$1,753.92	4000	LF	\$0.30	\$1,200.00	4000	LF	\$0.75	\$3,000.00
18	Plastic Pavement Marking (Arrow, Handicap Symbol, etc.)		EA		\$0.00	2	EA	\$204.68	\$409.36	\$409.36	2	EA	\$190.00	\$380.00	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00
19	Handicap Ramp & Detectable Warning		EA		\$0.00	1	EA	\$1,744.65	\$1,744.65	\$1,744.65	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	Dumpster Pad & Enclosure		LS		\$0.00	1	LS	\$16,738.37	\$16,738.37	\$16,738.37	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
21	Temporary Erosion Control Measures		LS		\$0.00	1	LS	\$1,995.98	\$1,995.98	\$1,995.98	1	LS	\$1,553.50	\$1,553.50	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
22	Temporary Seeding (w/ Mulch)		SF		\$0.00	1000	SF	\$0.88	\$880.00	\$880.00	6750	SF	\$0.12	\$810.00	6000	SF	\$0.50	\$3,000.00
23	Erosion Control Blanket		SY		\$0.00	100	SY	\$9.36	\$936.00	\$936.00	20	SY	\$2.20	\$44.00	700	SY	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
24	Chain Link Fence		LF		\$0.00	813	LF	\$23.10	\$18,780.30	\$18,780.30	920	LF	\$19.50	\$17,940.00	800	LF	\$48.00	\$38,400.00
25	Chain Link Gate		LS		\$0.00	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE OF POSSIBLE CONSTRUCTION COSTS (BASE BID):					\$0.00				\$347,015.67	\$347,056.68				\$353,500.00				\$539,155.00
26	Civil Construction Admin Services	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	1	LS	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
27	Soil Erosion Control Construction Admin Services	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
TOTAL ESTIMATE OF POSSIBLE PROJECT SOFT COSTS (BASE BID):					\$6,900.00				\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00				\$6,900.00				\$6,900.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE					\$6,900.00				\$353,915.67	\$353,956.68				\$360,400.00				\$546,055.00

Total as shown on bid form \$353,956.68